B8\

1500-00-04CH

ABAL AUTO. TAPE UNIT 2"

THE LOVESHAW CORPORATION LOVESHAW - EUROPE

P.0.BOX 83, RT. 296 UNIT 9, BRUNEL GATE

SOUTH CANAAN, PA 18459 W. PORTWAY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
ANDOVER, HAMPSHIRE SP103SL

TEL: (570) 937-4921 ENGLAND

FAX: (570) 937-4370 44-264-3575-11




REVISION RECORD
13 25/32 REV | DESCRIPTION DATE |ATH |DR |CK
1500-01-145 A | RELEASED 11/11/03 WB
M6 1500=01-164 HEX STUD @)
7 STOPPER
g} M6 M6 M6 M6
{1 A :
|1 m////v, M10 LOCK WASHER (2
50299-057
PLASTIC SLEEVE — o
> M10 STD. WASHER (2
T @ M STOP BUSHING
1500-01-165 HEX NUT > PC’S
CORE (2> M8
HEX NUT 50205-011
SPRING, ARMS 1500-01-144
P/0 1500-33-04 1500-01-143 SUPPURT STUD (2>
- Me CUT-OFF ASSEMBLY SPRING ADJ. SCREW ME
1500-37-04
P/0 1500-30-04 KNIFE GUARD ASSY
FRONT ROLLER ARM
ASSEMBLY . Va
P/0 1500-31-04
REAR ROLLER ARM
///// ASSEMBLY
NP4 |+|
<
N
TRAS0 ™
TENSION ROLLER ASSY
1500-32-04
CLUTCH ROLLER ASSY
1500-01-140
BASE PLATE
1500-01-159
TAPE REEL ARM
1500-01-142 MAT’L PART # CAD FILE: G79121
SPRING ANCHOR : TOLERANCES UNLESSS LOVESHAW  on MW company
C.RS. STD PLOT DATE: 11/11/03 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST. ST.|N/A DRAWN DATE: 11/11/03| = X =% TITLE: BASE ASSEMBLY
TAPE ﬂ\_u_”_mmqw»%m@ STAINLESS: NO FINISH |DO NOT SCALE PRINT X oo (CARTRIDGE 1500—00—-04CH)
. . =% .3mm .
LOVESHAW-.ITW AND 1S 7O BE' TREATED B¢ YOU AS GONFIDENTIAL PROPRIETARY METRIC XXX = % imm DWG. #: 1500—01-04 SCALE: 1:2
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEREOF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANGLES +1/2°  FRACTIONS *+1/64 | MATERIAL: CHECK’D:
ST EAES o LSS S ey O (O AD WLy _
: FANISH %/ DESIGNED: WB DRAWN: WB APPRV'D:




REVISION RECORD
1500-30-151 aglmﬁmm REV | DESCRIPTION DATE [ATH[DR |CK
TIE BAR
/| A | RELEASED 11/1/03 WB
1500-30-153 )
GUIDE SPRING ANCHIOR
1326-30-079
GUIDE SPRING 1500-30-148
B FINGER HOLDER
1500-30-161 T 1356 - 30-010-04
GUIDE STOP -30-010-
| -—" CROWNED ROLLER
\7 N
A N =
V/ «A _.H/J_JJ.h BN -
A _/4 Z | |
\

L — “ p—
N\ w
.
M3 HEX NUT <45
L 1500-30-146
S FRONT ROLLER ARM
50200-012 (WELDMENT) P/0 1500-01-140
50299-044 RET RING BASE PLATE
WASHER S0185-141 1500-30-160
20210-011 BUSHING (2>
COMPR. SPRING /_H PIN, ROLLER ¢&>
6 M4
1326-30-009 _20—
QAR N CONICAL ROLLER (@) Lec07 307008
i |
i U I 1500-30-150
) Ly FRONT ARM PIVOT
< _
e _ LA
= l - 1500-30-152 50200-008
== | _ - TIE PIVOT RET RING &>
Y\ _
| 50299-043
WASHER &>
_ | 50186-007
/'/ N _ A _ m% FL. BUSHING
\ N
= S P/0 1500-01-140
M10 \\w»wm PLATE
50299-069
1500-30-147 SAE WASHER -
PIVOT, ROLLER MAT’L PART # CAD FILE: G79108 TOLERANCES UNLESSS LOVESHAW  on MW company
C.R.S. STD PLOT DATE: 11/1/03 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST RING 20222 000 ST. ST DRAWN DATE: 11/1/03 X =%0m TTLE: FRONT ROLLER ARM ASSY
RET. RING (2> RUBBER HOSE F ; NCH XX =015 .
20299-043 STAINLESS: NO FINISH |DO NOT SCALE PRINT o e (CARTRIDGE 1500—00—04CH)
1326-30-006-01 THIS DRAWING AND SUBJECT MATTER THEREON IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF METRIC XX =t .3mm DWG . —Z0— .1
LOVESHAW—ITW AND IS TO BE TREATED BY YOU AS CONFIDENTIAL PROPRIETARY XXX = +.1mm . % 1500-30-04 SCALE: 1:1
ROLLER CORE w/HOLE INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEREOF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANGLES £1/2°  FRACTIONS +1/64 | MATERIAL: CHECK'D:
OTHERS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW—ITW AND WILL
BE RETURNED TO LOVESHAW—ITW UPON REQUEST. _,..\__pn_um_.__.__zm a/mwl DESIGNED: WB DRAWN: WB APPRV'D:




o50185-141
BUSHING (2>

1300-31-136
STUD, SPRING

P/0 1300-01-140
BASE PLATE

REVISION RECORD
REV | DESCRIPTION DATE |ATH [DR |CK
A | RELEASED 11/1/03 WB
_ \.\Jﬁ/
NS
1500-31-154
REAR ARM
(WELDMENT) P/0 1500-30-151
TIE BAR
1500-31-155 50200-008
REAR ARM PIVOT RET. RING (&
bR o 50299-043
50200-012 bl mmo%@mrum \\<>mzmm @
RET. RING __ _ __ _ :
m
ﬂu 50200-008
1500-30-147
/ <D R w\ PIVOT, ROLLER
50299-043 7
WASHER (2> 1326-30-006-02
| ROLLER CORE
o W BY \
G CT M6 50186-007 ™
| __| |__ i FL. BUSHING "_|_|=
|| ;
KTV [ I I /
= ] Lt 50299-055
NEEN | O TNN] RUBBER HOSE
M6 4 v v M6
M10
50299-069
SAE WASHER
MAT’L PART # CAD FILE: G79114 TOLERANCES UNLESSS LOVESHAW o MW company
C.RS. STD PLOT DATE: 11/1/03 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST. ST. DRAWN DATE: 11/1/03 | =~ X =% TTLE: REAR ROLLER ARM ASSY.
STAINLESS: NO FINISH |DO NOT SCALE PRINT XTI (CARTRIDGE 1500—00—04CH)
LOVESHAWITW ‘AND 1S To B TREATED BY YOU AS GONFIDENTIAL PROPRITARY METRIC  XXx = £ imm DWG. #: 1500—31-04 SCALE: 1:1
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEREOF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANGLES +1/2° FRACTIONS *+1/64 | MATERIAL: CHECK'D:
BE RETURNED TO LOVESHAWITW UPON. REQUEST, . 0'ConAW=ITW AND ML MACHINE “
. FINISH %/ DESIGNED: WB DRAWN: WB APPRV'D:




FELT 3/16x1l/2

x2 1/8 _I_H_Zm/

1500-37-133
KNIFE GUARD

S0205-012
EXT. SPRING

1500-33-134
CUT-OFF ARM

SPR-1029
SPRING

SPH-1178
RET. RING 2>
1500-37-139

PIVOT SHAFT

1500-33-157
PIVOT, KNIFE

BSG-1037
BUSHING

SC37

REVISION RECORD
REV | DESCRIPTION DATE |ATH |DR |CK
A | RELEASED 10/20/03 wB

Ps0 1300-01-140
BASE PLATE

$3/8 COLLAR

PSC11B-4
KNIFE

|
I
I
|
| N 2 50185-182
_ & Wm M3 BUSHING (2>
= .
|
_ _ W
_ 14 4
I
]
_ ° THIS ASSEMBLY INCLUDES KNIFE GUARD
_ | N SUBASSEMBLY - 1500-37-04.
Iy
VAN NN N MAT'L PART # CAD FILE: G79099 TOLERANCES UNLESSS LOVESHAW  on ITW company
_ b7 117 CR.S. STD PLOT DATE: 10/20,/03 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
M2 ST. ST. DRAWN DATE: 10/20/03| =~ X =% TITLE: CUT—OFF ASSEMBLY
STAINLESS: NO FINISH |DO NOT SCALE PRINT XTI (CARTRIDGE 1500—00—04CH)
XX =1 .3mm .
[I% ZEANE A% AOET MR DERIL DEDOURE B | MTe % Tiamm  [DWe. #: 1500-33-04 SCALE: 11
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEREOF SHALL NOT BE ;
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANGLES £1/2°  FRACTIONS +1/64 | MATERIAL: CHECK'D:
OTHERS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW—ITW AND WILL
BE RETURNED TO LOVESHAW—ITW UPON REQUEST. ,_..\__ph_um_.__.__zm a/mwl DESIGNED: WB DRAWN: WB APPRV'D:




VAR
L/

FREE ROTATION

PSC321039
SPRING WASHER
4 PC'S>

PSC321032-3

WV ]
\|

PSC321031-3
BRAKE WASHER (2 PC’S)

N

NS N N N
AN
/\TT{ I& \I

v

N

M6 M6

MEEN
M6
1500-32-162
CLUTCH BASE

=N

S0200-008
RET. RING
50299-043
WASHER
PSC321023-3
KNURLED ROLLER
20185-063 Je06-PS

BRZ BUSHING <2 PC'S)

1500-32-158
PIVOT, ROLLER

1500-32-163

PSC49-3 KNURLED ROLLER

ALUMINUM ROLLER

NEEDLE BEARING —7
/ ] _
Je05-PS
CLUTCH BEARING
/W |

SHAFT — |

W

N
[AN]

REVISION RECORD
REV | DESCRIPTION DATE |ATH |DR |CK
A | RELEASED 12/3/03 WB
50299-028
LOCK NUT
e
i
M6

THIS ASSEMBLY INCLUDES CLUTCH ROLLER

SUBASSEMBLY - 1500-32-04
MATL PART # CAD FILE: G79294 TOLERANCES UNLESSS LOVESHAW o MW company
C.R.S. STD PLOT DATE: 12/3/03 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
ST. ST.[N/A DRAWN DATE: 12/3/03 Ny S Shom TITLE:  TENSION ROLLER ASSY
STAINLESS: NO FINISH |DO NOT SCALE PRINT XTI (CARTRIDGE 1500—00—04CH)
XX =13 .
LS ST A% AT IR PO IE SOARE O | MTe % Ziam [DWG. #: TRa1500 SCALE: 1:
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEREOF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANGLES +1/2°  FRACTIONS +1/64 | MATERIAL: CHECK’D:
ST, ML T, SETR T MO o ST A0 WL | o .
B ' FINISH %/ DESIGNED: WB DRAWN: WB APPRV'D:




PSC144-3

TAPE HOLDER

P/0 1500-01-159
TAPE REEL ARM

CAC50-096-4
TAPE CORE SHAFT

PSC28-3
BRAKE WASHER
(2 PC'SS

PSC625
BRZ. BUSHING

T

OTHERS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF LOVESHAW—ITW AND WILL
BE RETURNED TO LOVESHAW-MW UPON REQUEST.

z_>oz_zm
FNiSH "%/

REVISION RECORD
REV | DESCRIPTION DATE |ATH [DR |CK
A RELEASED _N\_M\a WB
M3 PSC28-3
BRAKE WASHER
@ e PSC30A-5 PSC144-3
CASTING TAPE CORE TAPE HOLDER
PSC33
DISK SPRING
PSC142-3
TAPE CORE NUT SPH-1049
mw DOWEL PIN
ﬁ e PC'S
S o SPH-1049
7 DOWEL PIN
N (2 PC'S
]
/4 70N PSC30A-5
\ \\\// CASTING TAPE CORE
N\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\&N //. w\\“\.ms M5 x 45mm SCREW
AN NS S
.......\\ﬂ 2/ INN =
7/ «L
N2 Nad
N7 R CACS0-095-3
“h —— HEX LOCK NUT
‘\ &
1EEAN Ny
/ _~
mw _ mw PSC33B-3
COMP. SPRING
PSC88-3
TAPE CORE SPRING
M3
PSC88-3
TAPE CORE SPRING
MAT’L PART # CAD FILE: G79300 TOLERANCES UNLESSS LOVESHAW o MW company
C.R.S. STD PLOT DATE: 12/12/03 OTHERWISE NOTED: RT. 296, SOUTH CANAAN, PA.
. . =z, TITLE: ”
ST. ST.|.TCA301SS DRAWN DATE: 12/12/03 e ww.%m TAPE CORE ASSY 2
STAINLESS: NO FINISH |DO NOT SCALE PRINT e (2" CARTRIDGE)
XX =% .3mm .
IIE T A WS I Doy B T Seume o | Mo R i [OWG. f: TeA3od SCALE: 1:1
INFORMATION. THIS DRAWING OR SUBJECT MATTER THEREOF SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OTHER THAN FOR YOUR OWN USE OR TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANGLES +1/2°  FRACTIONS +1/64 | MATERIAL: CHECK'D:

DESIGNED: WB DRAWN: WB APPRV’D:




